CHELSEA® 210 SERIES
PTO for Ford 10R140 Super Duty Transmission
Chelsea
Parker Chelsea’s 210 Series PTO was engineered for Ford's
10R140 Super Duty transmission, making it an ideal choice
for a range of applications. The 10-bolt housing design of
the 210 Series enables the use of larger pump options when
compared to our 249 Series (for Ford 6R140 transmissions).

Option Code
M
F
Mounting
Option
Option Code
F F-250-F-600 Diesel MY2020 & Later
63 G F-250-F-600 Gas MY2020 & Later
X F-250-F600 Gas or Diesel (Use for No Harness)
210
Basic
Model
210
210 Series Power Take-Off – Ford 10-Bolt 10R140
Specifications – For PTO output information see application catalog
Chelsea CGP-P11 Series Pump Specs for 4 x 2 and 4 x 4 Vehicles (3/4" - 11 Tooth Pump Spline – AD Output)
Order
Code
w/ PTO
(C)
Chelsea
Pump Model
Displacement
(in³/rev)
GPM
(A)
Pump
(A)
HP
Torque
(A)
lb-ft
Pressure PSI Max Speed RPM Max
 Pump
Flow
GPM
Rear Pump
Ports
Intermittent Continuous Pump Engine
(B) Inlet Outlet
21 CGP-P11A021-5AC 0.49 3.30 7.0 24.6 3,988 3,625 4,000 1,728 4.8 SAE 12 SAE 10
26 CGP-P11A026-5AC 0.61 4.11 8.7 30.7 3,988 3,625 3,600 1,728 5.9 SAE 12 SAE 10
32 CGP-P11A032-5AC 0.73 4.91 10.4 36.7 3,988 3,625 3,500 1,728 7.1 SAE 12 SAE 10
37 CGP-P11A037-5AC 0.85 5.72 12.1 42.7 3,988 3,625 3,300 1,728 8.3 SAE 12 SAE 10
42 CGP-P11A042-5AC 0.98 6.60 14.0 49.3 3,988 3,625 3,000 1,728 9.5 SAE 12 SAE 10
50 CGP-P11A050-5AC 1.16 7.81 16.5 58.3 3,770 3,625 3,000 1,728 11.3 SAE 12 SAE 10
55 CGP-P11A055-5AP 1.28 8.62 17.1 60.5 3,480 3,410 2,800 1,728 12.5 SAE 16 SAE 12
61 CGP-P11A061-5AP 1.40 9.43 18.0 63.4 3,408 3,265 2,800 1,728 13.6 SAE 16 SAE 12
71 CGP-P11A071-5AP 1.65 11.11 17.9 63.0 2,900 2,755 2,300 1,597 14.8 SAE 16 SAE 12
82 CGP-P11A082-5AP 1.89 12.72 17.8 62.8 2,465 2,395 2,300 1,597 16.9 SAE 16 SAE 12
87 CGP-P11A087-5AP 2.01 13.53 17.8 62.7 2,320 2,250 2,000 1,389 15.7 SAE 16 SAE 12
Chelsea PGP-315 Series Pump Specs for 4 x 2 and 4 x 4 Vehicles (3/4" - 11 Tooth Pump Spline – AD Output)
Order
Code
w/ PTO